## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

## BY-LAW NO. 2011-211

BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF A TRANSFER OF EASEMENT BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY AND NORTH BAY MUNICIPAL NON-PROFIT HOUSING CORPORATION (PARTS 1 & 2, PLAN 36R-13131)

WHEREAS an Easement Agreement with the North Bay Municipal Non-Profit Housing Corporation was approved by Resolution No. 2011-307 passed on the 18th day of April, 2011.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That The Corporation of the City of North Bay provide a Transfer of Easement to North Bay Municipal Non-Profit Housing Corporation over Parts 1 & 2, Plan 36R-13131.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk of The Corporation of the City of North Bay are hereby authorized to execute the Transfer of Easement between The Corporation of the City of North Bay and North Bay Municipal Non-Profit Housing Corporation and to affix thereto the corporate seal.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 3RD DAY OF OCTOBER, 2011.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 3RD DAY OF OCTOBER, 2011.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 3RD DAY OF OCTOBER, 2011.

"original signature on file"

MAYOR ALLAN MCDONALD

"original signature on file"
CITY CLERK CATHERINE CONRAD

W:\SOLICIT\RMS\D15\2011\EASEM\OPPMC\0003.DOC